
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-5704 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/20/2024 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:4/11/2024 4/11/2024

Title: *Approving the attached "Amendment (1st Amendment) to Agreement" ID #2985 to extend the
termination date to September 30, 2025 for Tourist Development Council funding of the Southernmost
Plaza (Public Facilities) Project; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon
consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. 1st Amendment, 4. Resolution 23-238, 5. Time Extension Request
Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission4/11/2024 1 Pass

*Approving the attached "Amendment (1st Amendment) to Agreement" ID #2985 to
extend the termination date to September 30, 2025 for Tourist Development Council
funding of the Southernmost Plaza (Public Facilities) Project; Authorizing the City
Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

